PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LIMITED & 2 ORS. v. BIKRAMJIT MAHENDEROO & ANR.

PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LIMITED & 2 ORS.

...Appellant

BIKRAMJIT MAHENDEROO & ANR.

...Respondent

Case No: APPEAL EXECUTION NO. 134 OF 2023

Date of Judgement: 03 October 2023

Judges:

SUBHASH CHANDRA - PRESIDING MEMBER

DR. SADHNA SHANKER - MEMBER

For Appellant: MS. DEEPSHIKHA MISHRA, ADVOCATE

For Respondent: MR. NAVNEET R., ADVOCATE

<u>Facts:</u>

This is an appeal execution case (no. 134 of 2023) filed by Parsvnath Developers Limited and others against an order dated 24/02/2023 passed in Consumer Complaint no. 30/2020 by the Haryana State Commission. The appellants are Parsvnath Developers Limited and two individuals, Pradeep Kumar Jain and Sanjeev Kumar Jain. The respondents are two individuals, Bikramjit Mahenderoo and Ramesh Kumar Sawhney. Court's Opinions:

On 03 October 2023, the counsel for the appellants sought permission to withdraw the appeal. The Presiding Member and Member of the National Commission allowed the withdrawal of the appeal. The appeal execution was dismissed as withdrawn. Sections:

The case refers to provisions under the Consumer Protection Act, 1986 which governs consumer disputes redressal commissions at national, state and district levels.

<u>Referred Laws:</u>

No specific laws have been referred to in the order. The withdrawal is based on the counsel's oral plea. In summary, this order records the withdrawal of Appeal Execution no. 134 of 2023 filed by Parsvnath Developers Limited against an order of the Haryana State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission. The counsel for appellants sought permission to withdraw, which was allowed by the National Commission. The appeal execution was thus dismissed as withdrawn. <u>Case Laws Referred:</u>

No case laws were referred in the order.

Download Court Copy <u>https://dreamlaw.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/12/download.p</u> df

Full Text of Judgment:

Learned Counsel for the Appellant on instructions submits that she wishes to withdraw the Appeal.

The Appeal Execution is dismissed as withdrawn.